



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 02 March 2020.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Total annual budget and monthly breakdown for food for patients. Could you provide the data in each hospital for the last five calendar years for which is available?

| | | SPEND | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|---------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|----------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| YEAR | ANNUAL BUDGET | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC |
| 2019 | £754,722 | £79,566 | £92,448 | £55,407 | £78,421 | £92,010 | £89,282 | £88,060 | £80,012 | £74,736 | £82,322 | £85,637 | £74,803 |
| 2018 | £771,638 | £64,467 | £51,386 | £72,702 | £67,549 | £28,314 | £111,772 | £57,154 | £91,435 | £87,831 | £68,275 | £77,835 | £76,232 |
| 2017 | £765,261 | £73,881 | £56,763 | £71,921 | £58,426 | £50,788 | £49,032 | £68,696 | £64,961 | £70,659 | £74,090 | £57,957 | £79,740 |
| 2016 | £594,422 | £63,747 | £57,423 | £49,892 | £67,041 | £52,416 | £66,139 | £59,001 | £58,151 | £64,060 | £46,876 | £58,838 | £49,936 |
| 2015 | £565,949 | £66,667 | £40,993 | £56,988 | £56,211 | £62,067 | £70,656 | £55,958 | £56,588 | £56,583 | £60,623 | £31,992 | £78,086 |

2. Could you provide a breakdown of meals and number of times served to patients over the above periods?

This Trust does not hold this information.

3. Could you tell me the number of malnutrition inpatients in each hospital last five calendar years for which is available (ideally including 2020 so far)? Can you break this down by year?

Please see attached.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns. Chief Executive: Joe Harrison Chairman: Simon Lloyd If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

> Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.